Bond defaults may be characterised by any missed or delayed payment of interest or principal, bankruptcy or breach of certain financial
covenants that may render them financially distressed. This risk is minimised by regularly monitoring the bonds internally and externally
through the ratings agencies.

Other risk

Certain transactions in securities that the Company enters into expose it to the risk that the counter-party will not deliver the investment
(purchase) or cash (sale) after the Company has fulfilled its responsibilities.

The Company mainly deals, however, on a 'delivery versus payment' basis which reduces counter-party risk. The Company only buys and sells
investments through brokers which have been approved by the ACD as an acceptable counter-party. In addition, limits are set as to the
maximum exposure to any individual broker that may exist at any time; these limits are reviewed quarterly.

14

Notes to the Financial Statements applicable to all sub-funds (continued)

BMO Investment Funds (UK) ICVC VII

as at 31 August 2019

Sensitivity analysis

BMO MM
Navigator

Balanced Fund

BMO MM
Navigator
Boutiques

Fund

BMO MM
Navigator

Cautious Fund

BMO MM
Navigator

Distribution
Fund

BMO MM
Navigator

Growth Fund

Market Price Risk

If market prices move by: +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5%

then the impact on the portfolio will be: +/- 4.8% +/- 4.9% +/- 4.6% +/- 4.6% +/- 4.6%

Foreign Currency Risk

If FX rates move by: +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5%

then the impact on the portfolio will be: -0.8%/ +0.8% -2% / +2% -0.5% / +0.5% -0.6% / +0.6% -1.2% / +1.2%

Interest Rate Risk

If interest rates move by: +/- 100bps +/- 100bps +/- 100bps +/- 100bps +/- 100bps

then the impact on the portfolio will be: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

●

●

●

Market Value Exposure Market Value Exposure
31/08/2019 31/08/2019 31/08/2018 31/08/2018

£000 £000 £000 £000
- - 25 (2,373)
- - 39 (2,349)
- - (125) (3,124)

96 (2,299) - -
20 (2,292) - -
(3) (1,071) - -

113 (5,662) (61) (7,846)

Market Value Exposure Market Value Exposure
31/08/2019 31/08/2019 31/08/2018 31/08/2018

£000 £000 £000 £000
- - 100 (9,282)
- - 151 (9,176)
- - (492) (12,274)

354 (7,752) - -
78 (8,664) - -

(18) (49,411) - -

414 (65,827) (241) (30,732)Total

Hang Seng Index Futures September 2019

BMO MM Navigator Cautious Fund

EURO STOXX 50 Futures September 2018
FTSE 100 Index Futures September 2018
S&P 500 E Mini Futures September 2018
FTSE 100 Index Futures September 2019
FTSE 250 Index Futures September 2019

EURO STOXX 50 Futures September 2018
FTSE 100 Index Futures September 2018
S&P 500 E Mini Futures September 2018
FTSE 100 Index Futures September 2019

BMO MM Navigator Balanced Fund

Stress tests are performed by truView - State Street’s risk management platform.

The method of calculation is full revaluation of assets given the shocks in underlying factors (inflation/rates etc).